
Pos. Equipo Total  PC01  PC02  PC03  PC04  PC05  PC06  PC07  PC08  PC09  PC10  PC11  PC12  PC14  PC15  PC16  PC17  PC18  PC19  PC20  PC21  PC22  PC23  PC24  PC25  PC26  PC27  PC28  PC29  PC30

1 45 - CE DIEGO GONZALEZ-PABLO MOLANO 126 -2 1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -7 -1 -1 0 0 -2 0 0 -1 2 1 0 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2

2 31 - CE MANUEL MACHO-MANUEL MACHO 127 -1 -1 -2 0 0 -1 -2 -1 0 1 1 -6 0 0 1 1 -2 1 1 0 2 2 2 6 19 0 0 1 0

3 81 - FE ENRIQUE BERNEDO-UNAI VILLAMERIEL 128 -1 0 -2 -1 1 -3 -3 -2 -1 -1 -4 -8 -2 -1 -1 -1 -3 0 -1 -2 1 2 0 1 -3 -2 -2 -3 0

4 69 - CE BORJA MUÑOZ-IGOR ZARRAGA 134 -1 5 2 -2 0 0 -1 0 0 1 -3 -9 -1 1 3 0 -3 0 0 -2 0 -1 -1 6 0 1 0 -2 5

5 72 - FE JOAQUIN PEÑA-FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ 163 0 -1 -1 1 1 0 -2 0 0 -2 -4 -9 -1 1 1 0 -3 3 5 8 12 14 10 -1 -1 0 0 4 -1

6 43 - CE ANTON BEIROZ-IBAN BEIROZ 166 -2 1 1 0 1 0 -1 3 0 0 -1 -5 1 1 3 1 -2 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 -1

7 38 - CE MAYKEL DEL CID- ION PAGALDAY 167 -2 0 -2 -2 1 -2 -2 -2 -1 1 -3 -8 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 -1 2 3 0 -2 0 0 -1 -2 -2

8 32 - FE GERMAN NUÑEZ-LUIS ANDIKOETXEA 178 -1 3 -1 -2 0 -2 1 0 -5 1 1 -8 -1 0 1 -1 -3 -1 0 -2 1 -3 0 -2 10 10 11 9 10

9 33 - FE AITOR VILLOTA-ASIER ISASI 230 -1 -1 -1 -1 5 -6 -7 0 -2 -1 -2 -8 0 1 1 1 -3 20 25 15 8 2 0 -8 -10 -8 -12 -11 -1

10 37 - CE ISAIAS BRINGAS- MARCOS DOMINGO 243 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 -5 0 1 1 1 -2 3 4 0 1 2 1 -2 1 1 -1 0 -2

11 42 - CE MIGUEL BARRACHINA-BLANCO 276 -1 1 0 -1 -1 -1 -3 -1 -1 -1 -1 -7 6 10 11 3 -2 1 1 -1 1 3 0 -1 1 0 0 0 -2

12 36 - CE IGNACIO MENDIVIL-AITOR MENDIVIL 299 -1 0 -1 -2 -2 0 -1 -1 0 0 -2 -7 0 10 1 1 -2 3 3 -1 2 4 1 -1 0 1 1 -1 0

13 47 - CE JM FERNANDEZ-MARIA FERNANDEZ 336 -1 1 -1 -3 1 0 -3 -1 0 -1 -1 -8 -1 1 3 1 -2 0 0 -1 1 0 -1 -4 -1 -3 5 1 -4

14 50 - HECE SERGIO URRETERAZU-JESUS GIL 470 2 9 7 5 11 2 7 14 -1 5 7 1 3 3 3 6 4 8 10 7 8 11 11 9 8 -1 1 11 14

15 52 - CE EDUARDO ANSOTEGUI-GUILLERMO ANSOTEGU 584 -2 0 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2 0 122 114 106 106 -4 0 -1 1 -2 2 4 0 1 1 0 -1 -3 -1 -1 -2 -1

16 48 - HE BEGOÑA PEREDA-JORGE MARROQUIN 596 -2 5 14 8 0 16 8 2 8 7 1 -10 -2 9 6 17 13 0 3 0 2 6 8 5 -6 -4 -1 -1 -2

17 35 - FE IKER REKETA-KOLDO CEPEDA 607 0 0 -1 -1 0 -4 -5 -5 1 0 0 -6 -1 2 1 1 -2 0 0 -1 1 1 -1 -1 0 1 3 0 0

18 71 - HEFE JN SAIZAR-ANA URTUETA 762 -5 6 5 15 9 6 6 6 -2 7 1 2 2 2 9 5 6 -9 -2 -2 -4 0 -3 -2 -4 -5 -6 26 10

19 67 - CE JOSU ROCA-ANGEL ALLENDE 777 -22 -21 -25 -19 -2 5 -6 -1 9 -8 -19 -24 2 -7 -3 -5 -8 4 7 2 4 6 7 42 -2 -5 -1 4 20

20 70 - HEFE BORJA ALONSO-IKER BELMONTE 793 8 26 28 31 29 24 26 28 7 4 -5 -16 -1 -2 -1 14 10 -2 3 10 11 18 18 -3 -11 -3 -3 15 4

21 75 - FE CARLOS CAMUS-JR GONZALEZ 858 -6 -3 -7 -4 -4 -2 -6 -3 -6 -6 -5 -11 -1 -3 -6 5 2 -4 -2 -6 2 0 1 -7 -1 -6 -7 -7 -5

22 51 - FE JAVIER HERRERO-UNAI ORRANTIA 999 -1 10 7 3 1 2 0 3 10 21 22 12 1 0 1 6 0 13 15 12 11 15 14 1 -1 -1 -3 0 0

23 41 - FE XABIER PUJOLANA-AITOR MARTINEZ 1015 -18 1 -2 -5 2 -2 -13 0 15 21 20 12 -2 5 1 2 -1 3 4 1 1 3 0 -3 -4 -5 -8 -2 -4

24 55 - FE ASIER MADARIAGA-ALBERTO CONDE 1020 1 2 3 2 8 -2 1 -5 -4 3 8 -5 2 1 1 2 -2 9 8 4 4 7 3 -2 2 2 3 1 0

25 59 - HE ROBERTO CALVO- MARCOS GUTIERREZ 1117 -4 6 0 1 1 3 3 0 24 40 41 33 8 7 2 2 -1 3 3 1 3 9 13 -1 -1 -2 3 4 3

26 39 - CE JL MADRAZO-RICARDO BARCELONA 1175 -19 -14 -18 -6 -2 -10 -17 -13 0 -1 -2 -8 -10 4 3 3 -2 -1 -2 -10 -8 -5 -7 0 -3 -3 -7 -4 -7

27 74 - FE ANGEL GURRUTXAGA-EDUARDO LOPEZ 1278 -8 0 0 8 3 1 -4 -3 -1 0 0 -9 0 0 8 1 -2 4 4 -1 1 6 9 -3 -4 -5 -10 0 -6

28 80 - CE IMANOL CENGOTITA-JOSU ZIALTZETA 1538 -2 1 0 0 1 600 600 -142 -1 -2 -7 -10 -1 2 1 3 1 -2 -1 -4 -1 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 3

29 49 - CE AITOR ARZUAGA-ALAZNE ARZUAGA 1569 1 2 3 2 4 8 6 8 3 4 1 -5 2 4 17 5 -1 3 3 4 4 5 3 2 3 3 5 2 3

30 54 - CE ARTURO LAGO-MONTSE CLAVERO 1691 -1 3 2 7 1 0 -2 -1 3 41 43 38 6 1 -2 2 0 4 3 -1 1 7 13 2 36 4 0 4 -3

31 44 - HECE FRANCISCO BENAVENTE-LUIS DEL CORTE 2456 -15 -10 -12 220 188 160 145 140 0 3 -3 -12 3 -5 3 12 14 6 11 19 19 23 22 4 -14 0 3 8 5

32 62 - HE GOTZON BEASKOECHEA-IÑAKI URKIJO 3733 -2 2 -4 1 3 13 57 62 3 -2 -12 -20 -2 -14 -2 -6 -12 20 24 23 26 31 33 24 6 -1 0 2 0

33 82 - HE JOSEBA MAGUREGI-IKER NOLLA 3831 -15 7 9 7 7 4 -1 21 23 46 51 42 0 -10 -4 -6 -10 0 0 -2 -2 2 1 3 0 -3 1 3 4

34 84 - HE ANGEL LAVIN-SERGIO LAVIN 4900 -17 8 6 40 23 2 4 11 -3 16 25 20 -3 5 1 7 1 1 4 5 7 12 15 -1 -14 3 7 12 10

35 77 - FE JOAQUIN PEREZ-AMPARO SALIDO 5484 -4 4 2 10 6 600 600 600 3 8 5 -1 10 10 19 14 7 6 6 0 2 5 3 15 0 14 3 2 15

36 57 - CE IKER NOGARO-IMANOL IBARGARAY 6866 -5 2 1 600 600 -331 -326 -298 23 67 75 70 1 1 0 4 0 6 6 0 -1 2 3 33 2 0 -5 -3 -1

37 83 - FE DIEGO GARCIA-AITOR LANDA 7969 0 1 1 -1 3 600 600 -6 16 30 26 16 -8 7 -2 -1 -2 2 2 2 2 3 4 5 -3 -3 3 3 3

38 56 - CE IMANOL GOIRIENA-JM GUZMAN 8393 -16 2 8 600 600 -337 -311 -280 46 84 89 84 -10 -10 10 10 7 -6 0 4 6 11 14 8 -7 -17 -14 -7 0

39 63 - FE ROBERTO MENDEZ-JAVI CORCHON 10081 0 23 25 29 34 41 43 54 134 169 174 168 64 57 47 47 43 10 15 17 22 30 32 12 10 1 1 2 11

40 61 - HE VALENTÍN ESQUIVEL-JL PORTLLO 11769 -18 -8 -5 -1 4 27 25 53 596 600 600 600 407 411 413 418 416 -14 -10 -5 2 11 18 25 31 6 -3 1 -7

41 58 - FE PABLO LLANO-MIKEL RUIZ 12513 -4 13 9 52 39 12 7 16 22 45 51 45 11 -2 -7 5 5 9 12 15 25 38 41 25 8 -5 0 2 -2

42 66 - FE SABINO ESTEBAN-PEDRO VALERA 14032 1 7 2 23 8 2 2 2 -1 3 1 -7 1 -4 1 5 -2 9 9 1 4 3 4 22 7 -2 0 2 -1

43 76 - FE ALEJANDRO HERNANDEZ-XABIER IRABIEN 14403 -5 0 -2 0 9 -4 -5 -5 3 -4 -4 -10 -2 0 0 3 -1 3 3 -4 -1 8 5 -1 -5 -3 -1 0 -1

44 68 - HECE JG SOMOZA-JM ENJAMIO 14518 26 35 31 141 128 124 122 119 -12 -25 -34 -48 -23 -33 -27 -32 -35 -16 -13 -14 -11 -6 -4 24 -10 -25 -21 -20 -4

45 53 - FE BEGOÑA ECHEVARRIA-SONSOLES EGUILUZ RET -7 8 8 3 -4 3 -1 7 25 56 75 66 34 20 7 9 9 4 7 17 25 36 39 29 65 32 28 31 22

46 40 - CE SANTIAGO GOICOECHEA-ANDREA GOICOECHE RET 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

47 46 - HE ANGEL TORIO-JM NAVARRO RET 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

48 78 - CE JAVIER DEL CID-JI PRADELLS RET 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600

 II Rallye BCR Berriatua FEVA

 27/11/2010

 Clasificación



Pos. Equipo Total  PC31  PC32  PC33  PC34  PC35  PC36  PC37  PC38  PC39  PC40  PC41  PC42  PC43  PC44  PC45  PC46  PC47  PC48  PC49  PC50  PC53  PC54  PC55  PC51  PC52  PC56  PC57  PC58  PC59  PC60

1 45 - CE DIEGO GONZALEZ-PABLO MOLANO 126 0 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1 3 -1 0 0 0 23 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 2 3

2 31 - CE MANUEL MACHO-MANUEL MACHO 127 0 6 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1

3 81 - FE ENRIQUE BERNEDO-UNAI VILLAMERIEL 128 -1 1 -1 3 -1 0 -2 0 0 0 -1 -1 1 -2 -2 -1 0 -1 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -3 1

4 69 - CE BORJA MUÑOZ-IGOR ZARRAGA 134 3 3 -1 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 -1 -1 1 0 1 -2 -2 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0 -1

5 72 - FE JOAQUIN PEÑA-FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ 163 0 2 0 3 1 3 1 0 0 0 -1 -1 1 -1 1 -1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -2 0 1

6 43 - CE ANTON BEIROZ-IBAN BEIROZ 166 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 -8 -9 -1 -1 0 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 2

7 38 - CE MAYKEL DEL CID- ION PAGALDAY 167 0 3 1 2 2 1 -2 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 0 -1 -1 1 -1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1 1 5

8 32 - FE GERMAN NUÑEZ-LUIS ANDIKOETXEA 178 -1 1 -2 1 -2 1 0 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 -1 -2 1 -3 -2 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 -1 -1 0

9 33 - FE AITOR VILLOTA-ASIER ISASI 230 1 5 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 0 0 -1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2 -3 1 2

10 37 - CE ISAIAS BRINGAS- MARCOS DOMINGO 243 2 2 0 3 2 2 -3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 -1 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1

11 42 - CE MIGUEL BARRACHINA-BLANCO 276 0 2 -1 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 -4 -1 -3 1 1 -1 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -2 0 0

12 36 - CE IGNACIO MENDIVIL-AITOR MENDIVIL 299 1 5 0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 1 0 0 -1 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1 1 3

13 47 - CE JM FERNANDEZ-MARIA FERNANDEZ 336 1 4 -1 5 3 2 2 0 0 0 -1 -1 1 0 0 -1 -1 -3 -1 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -1 6 0

14 50 - HECE SERGIO URRETERAZU-JESUS GIL 470 -2 3 5 9 6 20 1 0 0 0 0 2 3 5 5 4 3 4 7 12 0 0 0 0 0 2 4 1 18 13

15 52 - CE EDUARDO ANSOTEGUI-GUILLERMO ANSOTEGU 584 0 1 -1 2 1 -1 -3 0 0 0 -2 -3 0 -1 -1 0 -2 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 7 -3 3

16 48 - HE BEGOÑA PEREDA-JORGE MARROQUIN 596 -4 -1 2 5 -8 -1 -2 0 0 0 -4 -4 -7 -10 -5 -4 -7 14 9 -1 0 0 0 0 0 7 8 9 8 8

17 35 - FE IKER REKETA-KOLDO CEPEDA 607 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0 0 0 41 25 9 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 2 0

18 71 - HEFE JN SAIZAR-ANA URTUETA 762 10 10 17 15 19 14 15 0 0 0 -2 2 -2 1 5 4 0 6 11 19 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 -4 26 16

19 67 - CE JOSU ROCA-ANGEL ALLENDE 777 -16 -10 7 20 5 -1 -12 0 0 0 1 -7 -11 -9 -2 5 8 -4 -7 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 2 3 23 7

20 70 - HEFE BORJA ALONSO-IKER BELMONTE 793 -5 2 10 8 1 4 1 0 0 0 6 -2 -5 -4 2 6 1 -4 -2 -4 0 0 0 0 0 -8 -5 0 22 12

21 75 - FE CARLOS CAMUS-JR GONZALEZ 858 -2 -2 8 15 1 2 3 0 0 0 -3 -1 0 -2 -3 -3 -5 -3 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 36 38 30 31 -18

22 51 - FE JAVIER HERRERO-UNAI ORRANTIA 999 2 4 -1 8 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 2 3 1 1 2 4 7 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 9 7

23 41 - FE XABIER PUJOLANA-AITOR MARTINEZ 1015 -1 3 -7 4 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 1 1 3 1 4 -1 0 -1 0 33 0 0 0 0 0 -13 0 -1 -16 -15

24 55 - FE ASIER MADARIAGA-ALBERTO CONDE 1020 0 5 0 4 1 3 3 0 0 0 2 0 4 3 5 3 3 4 6 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 3 -13

25 59 - HE ROBERTO CALVO- MARCOS GUTIERREZ 1117 1 5 0 7 2 0 -2 0 0 0 -3 -1 2 1 3 1 0 0 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 30 18

26 39 - CE JL MADRAZO-RICARDO BARCELONA 1175 -5 0 4 2 0 2 -3 0 0 0 0 -1 1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 0 46 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 -2 -1

27 74 - FE ANGEL GURRUTXAGA-EDUARDO LOPEZ 1278 -3 0 -3 -1 -4 -6 -7 0 0 0 -2 -2 -1 0 -1 -2 -1 -3 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 -3 28 5

28 80 - CE IMANOL CENGOTITA-JOSU ZIALTZETA 1538 -1 2 2 5 3 1 -4 0 0 0 -1 -1 1 2 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 -1 1 1

29 49 - CE AITOR ARZUAGA-ALAZNE ARZUAGA 1569 -1 1 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 4 3 2 1 2 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 1 15 5

30 54 - CE ARTURO LAGO-MONTSE CLAVERO 1691 1 1 -4 5 3 9 2 0 0 0 0 -2 1 -1 1 -2 0 2 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 1 -1 -2 29 61

31 44 - HECE FRANCISCO BENAVENTE-LUIS DEL CORTE 2456 -4 1 14 20 5 5 -5 0 0 0 10 6 3 -7 -5 -6 -15 93 88 72 0 0 0 0 0 26 29 16 20 -3

32 62 - HE GOTZON BEASKOECHEA-IÑAKI URKIJO 3733 1 2 -1 9 0 -4 -5 0 0 0 -3 -9 -13 -5 -1 -1 -7 0 -3 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 10 7 43 68

33 82 - HE JOSEBA MAGUREGI-IKER NOLLA 3831 -4 -1 -7 1 0 0 -3 0 0 0 -1 -3 -3 -2 -2 -3 -4 -1 -1 43 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 6 38 -11

34 84 - HE ANGEL LAVIN-SERGIO LAVIN 4900 -13 -12 14 21 22 21 -22 0 0 0 1 -3 5 4 6 3 -3 9 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 12 11 3 17 10

35 77 - FE JOAQUIN PEREZ-AMPARO SALIDO 5484 11 12 339 503 485 477 418 0 0 0 -3 -15 -19 -12 -1 1 -7 -9 -11 -6 0 0 0 0 0 25 26 16 42 28

36 57 - CE IKER NOGARO-IMANOL IBARGARAY 6866 0 1 -2 6 2 0 -3 0 0 0 -5 -1 3 0 1 0 -3 -4 -1 14 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 24 37

37 83 - FE DIEGO GARCIA-AITOR LANDA 7969 2 6 1 2 -2 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 -1 -2 -1 -6 -6 11 0 0 0 0 0 14 8 -1 504 561

38 56 - CE IMANOL GOIRIENA-JM GUZMAN 8393 -6 0 14 3 3 6 -20 0 0 0 10 5 1 -2 3 7 9 -7 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 -17 -13 -7 28 63

39 63 - FE ROBERTO MENDEZ-JAVI CORCHON 10081 -3 2 21 15 6 6 -7 0 0 0 10 8 7 6 11 17 15 -5 -9 -4 0 0 0 0 0 14 13 16 18 71

40 61 - HE VALENTÍN ESQUIVEL-JL PORTLLO 11769 -17 -12 10 -8 -5 0 -28 0 0 0 10 10 5 1 6 12 15 -15 -13 -12 0 0 0 0 0 -18 -15 -8 7 93

41 58 - FE PABLO LLANO-MIKEL RUIZ 12513 -8 -11 2 8 14 16 -5 0 0 0 0 -7 -4 -6 2 1 3 -4 -2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 26 56 43

42 66 - FE SABINO ESTEBAN-PEDRO VALERA 14032 0 5 1 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 -1 1 5 3 3 -1 1 4 5 16 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 23 3

43 76 - FE ALEJANDRO HERNANDEZ-XABIER IRABIEN 14403 0 3 2 8 2 0 -1 0 0 0 -2 -1 0 1 5 -2 -2 1 3 11 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 -1 61 119

44 68 - HECE JG SOMOZA-JM ENJAMIO 14518 -29 -33 -16 -4 -19 -11 -39 0 0 0 0 -7 -18 -27 -20 -9 -7 -24 -27 -12 0 0 0 0 0 -9 -8 2 6 -13

45 53 - FE BEGOÑA ECHEVARRIA-SONSOLES EGUILUZ RET 3 9 6 29 31 37 2 0 0 0 8 3 -2 -3 4 10 6 0 -2 -5 0 0 0 0 0 -12 -9 -6 57 89

46 40 - CE SANTIAGO GOICOECHEA-ANDREA GOICOECHE RET 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 0 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 0 0 0 0 600 600 600 600 600

47 46 - HE ANGEL TORIO-JM NAVARRO RET 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 0 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 0 0 0 0 600 600 600 600 600

48 78 - CE JAVIER DEL CID-JI PRADELLS RET 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 0 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 0 0 0 0 600 600 600 600 600

 II Rallye BCR Berriatua FEVA

 27/11/2010

 Clasificación



Pos. Equipo Total  PC61  PC62  PC63  PC64  PC65  PC66  PC67  PC68  PC69  PC70  PC71  PC72  PC73  PC74  PC75  PC76  PC77  PC78  PC79  PC80  PC81  PC82  PC83  PC84  PC85  PC86  PC87  PC88  PC89  PC90  PC91  PC92 Tiempo de Prueba

1 45 - CE DIEGO GONZALEZ-PABLO MOLANO 126 3 1 0 0 3 2 1 2 1 2 0 -1 0 -3 0 -1 1 2 2 2 3 -3 0 -5 0 0 -5 0 0 0 0 0 13:10,0

2 31 - CE MANUEL MACHO-MANUEL MACHO 127 2 2 0 2 2 2 0 3 0 1 0 -2 -1 -3 8 -2 1 2 1 1 4 -5 0 -3 1 1 -4 0 0 0 0 0 13:11,0

3 81 - FE ENRIQUE BERNEDO-UNAI VILLAMERIEL 128 3 -2 0 -3 0 0 -2 2 0 1 0 -3 0 -3 -3 -2 0 0 -1 -1 6 -4 -1 -5 0 1 -6 0 0 0 0 0 13:09,0

4 69 - CE BORJA MUÑOZ-IGOR ZARRAGA 134 2 0 0 1 4 2 -1 1 -4 2 0 -3 -1 -3 12 0 2 1 0 0 0 -5 0 -4 1 2 -4 0 0 0 0 0 13:11,0

5 72 - FE JOAQUIN PEÑA-FRANCISCO RODRIGUEZ 163 1 8 0 1 3 1 -1 2 1 2 0 -1 0 -3 1 0 3 2 0 -1 8 -3 0 -5 0 0 -7 0 0 0 0 0 13:08,0

6 43 - CE ANTON BEIROZ-IBAN BEIROZ 166 4 2 0 2 3 1 -1 1 0 2 0 0 2 -1 30 13 2 3 3 4 3 -4 0 -3 1 1 -3 0 0 0 0 0 13:12,0

7 38 - CE MAYKEL DEL CID- ION PAGALDAY 167 3 1 0 25 19 2 -2 2 0 2 0 -2 -1 1 -4 -2 2 2 2 1 4 -4 -1 -4 1 2 -4 0 0 0 0 0 13:11,0

8 32 - FE GERMAN NUÑEZ-LUIS ANDIKOETXEA 178 1 0 0 -1 0 -1 -2 1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 22 12 0 1 2 0 0 -4 0 -4 1 1 -5 0 0 0 0 0 13:10,0

9 33 - FE AITOR VILLOTA-ASIER ISASI 230 2 1 0 0 -3 2 -3 0 -1 1 0 -2 -1 -5 0 -1 0 1 -3 -1 -2 -4 0 -3 0 0 -5 0 0 0 0 0 13:10,0

10 37 - CE ISAIAS BRINGAS- MARCOS DOMINGO 243 2 2 0 -1 2 2 0 3 2 2 0 0 0 -2 71 50 23 2 1 1 2 -3 0 -4 1 1 -4 0 0 0 0 0 13:11,0

11 42 - CE MIGUEL BARRACHINA-BLANCO 276 5 0 0 2 3 2 1 3 -1 1 0 0 -2 -2 66 49 24 2 1 2 2 -4 0 -5 0 0 -4 0 0 0 0 0 13:11,0

12 36 - CE IGNACIO MENDIVIL-AITOR MENDIVIL 299 2 1 0 2 3 3 0 3 1 3 0 -1 0 -1 72 64 44 1 0 -2 2 -3 -2 -5 2 -1 -4 0 0 0 0 0 13:11,0

13 47 - CE JM FERNANDEZ-MARIA FERNANDEZ 336 0 -3 0 -3 2 2 -2 1 -3 -3 0 5 9 2 67 53 50 0 -2 -3 12 0 9 -4 3 0 -5 0 0 0 0 0 13:10,0

14 50 - HECE SERGIO URRETERAZU-JESUS GIL 470 3 5 0 12 17 15 3 5 4 7 0 16 0 2 7 1 5 -3 -7 4 3 0 6 3 14 7 -3 0 0 0 0 0 13:12,0

15 52 - CE EDUARDO ANSOTEGUI-GUILLERMO ANSOTEGU 584 3 0 0 -2 0 0 -2 1 -3 0 0 -3 -3 -6 -4 -2 -1 1 0 0 10 -4 -1 -5 1 0 -6 0 0 0 0 0 13:09,0

16 48 - HE BEGOÑA PEREDA-JORGE MARROQUIN 596 -4 -1 0 11 18 12 3 8 -1 0 0 12 2 10 40 50 32 5 11 2 9 7 10 17 29 -1 -7 0 0 0 0 0 13:08,0

17 35 - FE IKER REKETA-KOLDO CEPEDA 607 1 1 0 1 0 0 -1 1 -1 1 0 -1 -31 -35 -30 -31 -30 -29 -33 -31 -32 -34 -30 -33 -30 -30 -35 0 0 0 0 0 12:40,0

18 71 - HEFE JN SAIZAR-ANA URTUETA 762 21 8 0 8 11 7 -2 3 3 11 0 12 9 10 33 32 34 -25 -9 -27 14 23 27 15 25 11 10 0 0 0 0 0 13:25,0

19 67 - CE JOSU ROCA-ANGEL ALLENDE 777 0 -2 0 13 9 4 -11 -9 6 10 0 67 52 23 14 18 10 -17 -7 -20 3 -4 -1 -3 6 -1 -9 0 0 0 0 0 13:06,0

20 70 - HEFE BORJA ALONSO-IKER BELMONTE 793 11 10 0 20 25 22 9 11 10 31 0 -7 3 3 -21 -4 8 -13 1 -11 7 8 12 11 22 20 18 0 0 0 0 0 13:33,0

21 75 - FE CARLOS CAMUS-JR GONZALEZ 858 -4 6 0 23 23 13 -7 -4 -1 -1 0 92 84 57 -11 -21 -14 -33 -37 -51 9 -3 0 -6 0 -4 -14 0 0 0 0 0 13:01,0

22 51 - FE JAVIER HERRERO-UNAI ORRANTIA 999 3 1 0 4 10 3 -5 -2 0 2 0 0 -6 0 162 156 154 90 84 21 20 -3 -1 -5 3 -2 -9 0 0 0 0 0 13:06,0

23 41 - FE XABIER PUJOLANA-AITOR MARTINEZ 1015 -12 2 0 63 64 48 19 21 12 13 0 31 38 12 95 77 53 69 72 6 18 -6 -4 0 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 13:15,0

24 55 - FE ASIER MADARIAGA-ALBERTO CONDE 1020 1 0 0 2 4 2 2 3 -1 3 0 7 3 4 238 224 192 79 57 -2 1 -4 0 -1 8 3 -6 0 0 0 0 0 13:09,0

25 59 - HE ROBERTO CALVO- MARCOS GUTIERREZ 1117 4 6 0 7 12 3 -1 5 2 5 0 11 -3 -1 116 193 178 101 94 22 15 -7 -4 -4 1 -3 -9 0 0 0 0 0 13:06,0

26 39 - CE JL MADRAZO-RICARDO BARCELONA 1175 1 -1 0 -1 0 -2 -5 -2 -4 -3 0 181 161 125 23 126 98 -2 7 -22 -10 -22 -21 -23 -19 -22 -29 0 0 0 0 0 12:46,0

27 74 - FE ANGEL GURRUTXAGA-EDUARDO LOPEZ 1278 1 -2 0 -3 -4 -3 -7 -3 -8 -5 0 0 4 -5 147 150 140 132 128 85 108 66 65 11 14 -3 -8 0 0 0 0 0 13:07,0

28 80 - CE IMANOL CENGOTITA-JOSU ZIALTZETA 1538 4 1 0 1 7 0 -8 -5 1 2 0 12 20 9 8 4 -2 2 1 3 8 -5 1 -3 3 2 -3 0 0 0 0 0 13:12,0

29 49 - CE AITOR ARZUAGA-ALAZNE ARZUAGA 1569 2 2 0 2 4 1 -2 1 1 1 0 1 46 15 26 366 337 212 195 86 66 7 6 -4 1 3 -4 0 0 0 0 0 13:11,0

30 54 - CE ARTURO LAGO-MONTSE CLAVERO 1691 51 50 0 4 4 2 -2 3 0 -1 0 107 71 38 264 252 228 119 99 0 5 -1 5 -9 2 0 -3 0 0 0 0 0 13:12,0

31 44 - HECE FRANCISCO BENAVENTE-LUIS DEL CORTE 2456 3 8 0 108 107 100 89 93 89 89 0 30 11 -9 35 31 23 -23 -19 -12 6 6 9 -3 8 -4 -9 0 0 0 0 0 13:06,0

32 62 - HE GOTZON BEASKOECHEA-IÑAKI URKIJO 3733 50 40 0 151 152 141 117 121 117 120 0 234 214 195 190 200 201 146 137 87 97 95 97 67 73 48 34 0 0 0 0 0 13:49,0

33 82 - HE JOSEBA MAGUREGI-IKER NOLLA 3831 2 2 0 25 25 13 -2 0 0 1 0 261 600 600 600 600 600 7 17 -15 4 4 8 -8 -3 -3 -8 0 0 0 0 0 13:07,0

34 84 - HE ANGEL LAVIN-SERGIO LAVIN 4900 9 8 0 123 131 132 143 150 171 179 0 284 600 600 600 600 600 8 11 -10 12 -1 2 1 10 1 -7 0 0 0 0 0 13:08,0

35 77 - FE JOAQUIN PEREZ-AMPARO SALIDO 5484 7 1 0 7 10 7 -3 0 3 11 0 31 32 16 -69 -79 -72 -90 -94 -109 -42 -56 -55 -64 -58 -60 -68 0 0 0 0 0 12:07,0

36 57 - CE IKER NOGARO-IMANOL IBARGARAY 6866 10 5 0 29 32 26 19 22 23 26 0 229 228 220 315 311 329 273 269 222 254 240 242 239 248 242 236 0 0 0 0 0 17:11,0

37 83 - FE DIEGO GARCIA-AITOR LANDA 7969 538 526 0 20 15 0 -8 -3 0 16 0 593 560 528 419 421 411 305 288 198 202 142 141 64 63 -9 -14 0 0 0 0 0 13:01,0

38 56 - CE IMANOL GOIRIENA-JM GUZMAN 8393 39 32 0 8 14 14 7 9 8 17 0 42 27 23 229 230 248 439 437 423 434 421 423 416 424 600 600 0 0 0 0 0 12:56,0

39 63 - FE ROBERTO MENDEZ-JAVI CORCHON 10081 49 41 0 54 64 58 57 59 51 52 0 72 69 56 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 0 0 0 0 16:12,0

40 61 - HE VALENTÍN ESQUIVEL-JL PORTLLO 11769 79 70 0 86 105 108 123 128 138 143 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 156 165 215 221 216 220 217 230 248 246 0 0 0 0 0 17:21,0

41 58 - FE PABLO LLANO-MIKEL RUIZ 12513 30 35 0 141 157 164 180 600 250 600 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 0 0 0 0 08:54,0

42 66 - FE SABINO ESTEBAN-PEDRO VALERA 14032 5 2 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 0 0 0 0 57:00,0

43 76 - FE ALEJANDRO HERNANDEZ-XABIER IRABIEN 14403 136 146 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 0 0 0 0 59:24,0

44 68 - HECE JG SOMOZA-JM ENJAMIO 14518 -18 -23 0 491 497 490 476 477 471 472 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 0 0 0 0 08:07,0

45 53 - FE BEGOÑA ECHEVARRIA-SONSOLES EGUILUZ RET 79 78 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 0 0 0 0 58:16,0

46 40 - CE SANTIAGO GOICOECHEA-ANDREA GOICOECHE RET 600 600 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 0 0 0 0 00:00,0

47 46 - HE ANGEL TORIO-JM NAVARRO RET 600 600 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 0 0 0 0 00:00,0

48 78 - CE JAVIER DEL CID-JI PRADELLS RET 600 600 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 0 0 0 0 0 00:00,0
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